Mp 81.40

09/831736 JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 4 MAY 200;

06-21-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office **Box Assignments**

2 FC:581

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

101751581 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 109508 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving parties: Name of conveying parties: 2. A. (1)PARAMOUNT GLASS MANUFACTURING (1)Keiji OTAKI (2)Yukiyoshi SHINOBU CO., LTD. 8-1, CHOJA 3-CHOME, KORIYAMA-SHI, (3)Yoshiyuki HARADA FUKUSHIMA-KEN, 963-8017, JAPAN (2)NTB TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 71 AZA-MOTOKI, KUBOTA, FUKUYAMA-Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? MACHI, KORIYAMA-SHI, FUKUSHIMA, ☐ Yes ☒ No 963-8071 JAPAN Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger Assignment M ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: (1) April 26, 2001 (2&3) April 25, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1) April 26, 2001 (2&3) April 25, 2001 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 118983))5/16/2001 MMGUYEN 00000115 09831736 OLIFF & OBRARUBGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: May 14, 2001

> **PATENT** REEL: 011902 FRAME: 0594

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Keiji OTAKI</u>	(5)
/= A\	•	(2) Yukiyoshi SHINOBU	(6)
(I-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) Yoshiyuki HARADA	(7) and
	Inventor(s)	(4)	(8)
		In consideration of the other good and valuable considerations signed, the undersigned agree (assign, transfer and set over to (1) Paramount Glass Manufacture.	e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and ations paid to each of the unders b) to assign, and hereby does or uring Co. Ltd. and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)(2) NTB Technology Co. Ltd.	of (1) 8-1. Choja 3-Chome.
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) Koriyama-Shi, Fukushima-Ke	en, 963-8017, Japan and (2) 71
	•	Aza-Motoki Kubota, Fukuyama-Machi, Koriyama-Shi, Fukushima, (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, titleo63-and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent \$071 including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and apan reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) Process and Apparatus	for Producing Glass Fibers
cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-			
	cation Number (Case No. 109508))
		for which the undersigned has (h patent in the United States of A	ave) executed an application for America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on (1) April 26, 2001 (263) Ap	pril 25, 2001
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Num	mber
	for filed applications	filed May 14, 2001	
also may interther going which converte of the took of the the converte on the took of the took on the took on the took of the	ication and any conto execute separat deem necessary. 2) The undersigner of the cooperate of and to cooperate of forward with such the cooperate of the cooper	d agree(s) to execute all papers a in connection with claims or j on of Industrial Property or simi d agree(s) to perform all affirma reissue or reexamination a grant	necessary in connection with any ation or continuation or division ossible in obtaining evidence and and documents and perform any act provisions of the International ilar agreements. It is acts which may be necessary to fa valid United States patent t(s) the Commissioner of Patents resulting from said application of the said Assignee, as Assignee (they have) full right to convey hey have) not executed, and will
	nis document. In witness where		d on the date(s) opposite the
unde	nis document. In witness where rsigned name(s).	of, executed by the undersigned	d on the date(s) opposite the
unde Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April.16 2001	of, executed by the undersigned	d on the date(s) opposite the
unde Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April. 26. 2001 April. 25. 2001	of, executed by the undersigned Name of Inventor Keizi Chas	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) note (SEAL)
unde Date Date	In witness where rsigned name (s). April. 16 2001 April. 25. 2001	Name of Inventor Keizi Character Shame of Inventor Yuhngushi Shame of Inventor Yuhngushi Ha	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) note (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April. 16. 200/ April. 25. 200/	Name of Inventor Keizi Change Shame of Inventor Juhnyushi Shame of Inventor Joshiyuhi Hu.	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) notin (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April.16 2001 April.25. 2001	Name of Inventor	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) mokin (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April.16. 200/ April.25. 200/	Name of Inventor	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) notin (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date Date Date	In witness where rsigned name(s). April.16 2001 April.25. 2001 April.25. 2001	Name of Inventor	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date Date Date	In witness where rsigned name (s). April.16 2001 April.25. 2001 April.25. 2001	Name of Inventor	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) note (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
unde Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	This assignment shape at least two wi	Name of Inventor Name of Inventor	d on the date(s) opposite the (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

PATENT REEL: 011902 FRAME: 0595